

GAHC010181952019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P. 318/2019

1:MD. ANOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O LATE NURUDDIN AHMED, R/O VILL-KHALEDOL, P.S.-BAIHATA
CHARIALI, P.O.-SINGERPARA, DIST-KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

1:SMTI SONIA AHMED
D/O MD. BAHARUL ISLAM, R/O VILL-NALBARI JAIL ROAD, MOUZA-
KHATA, P.O.-MILANPUR, P.S. AND DIST-NALBARI, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M PATHAK (LEGAL AID COUNSEL)

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJIT BORTHAKUR

ORDER

Date : 07-08-2019

Heard Mr. M. Pathak, learned counsel for the petitioner.

By this petition under Section 401 read with Section 482 Cr.P.C., the petitioner has challenged the correctness of the judgment and order, dated 26.06.2019, passed by the learned Principal Judge, Family Court, Nalbari in F.C. (Crl) Case No. 72/2019 whereby the petitioner is directed to pay the monthly allowance for maintenance to the respondent.

Issue notice to the respondent.

List on 11.09.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant