

GAHC010181952019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./318/2019

MD. ANOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O LATE NURUDDIN AHMED, R/O VILL-KHALEDOL, P.S.-BAIHATA
CHARIALI, P.O.-SINGERPARA, DIST-KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

SMTI SONIA AHMED
D/O MD. BAHARUL ISLAM, R/O VILL-NALBARI JAIL ROAD, MOUZA-
KHATA, P.O.-MILANPUR, P.S. AND DIST-NALBARI, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M PATHAK (LEGAL AID COUNSEL)

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. J I BORBHUIYA

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN

O R D E R

05-02-2021.

Today the learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for certain accommodation for instruction. The learned counsel for the private respondent has also entered his appearance.

Let the LCR be called for from the concerned Court, with direction to prepare a supplementary file while sending the LCR to this Court.

List the matter for admission hearing, immediately after receipt of the LCR.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant