

GAHC010181952019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./318/2019

MD. ANOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O LATE NURUDDIN AHMED, R/O VILL-KHALEDOL, P.S.-BAIHATA
CHARIALI, P.O.-SINGERPARA, DIST-KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

SMTI SONIA AHMED
D/O MD. BAHARUL ISLAM, R/O VILL-NALBARI JAIL ROAD, MOUZA-
KHATA, P.O.-MILANPUR, P.S. AND DIST-NALBARI, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M PATHAK (LEGAL AID COUNSEL), MR R ISLAM (Legal Aid Counsel),MS. B CHOWDHURY, (LEGAL AID COUNSEL),

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. J I BORBHUIYA, MR. L MOHAN,MS F BEGUM,MR S PAUL,MRS. B CHAKRABORTY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 21.04.2026

Mr. R Islam, the learned Legal Aid Counsel for the petitioner submits that he needs to take some instructions and therefore, he prays for some time.

Heard Mr. S Paul, the learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

The prayer of Mr. Islam is allowed.

List after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant